
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  36

71,799 100.0% 55,639 100.0%

66,309 92.4%

404 0.6%

235 0.3%

246 0.3%

25 0.0%

92 0.1%

2,361 3.3%

2,127 3.0%

52,117 93.7%

310 0.6%

196 0.4%

199 0.4%

19 0.0%

77 0.1%

1,465 2.6%

1,256 2.3%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,118 2.9%

6,245 8.7%

1,544 2.2%

2,567 3.6%

6,125 8.5%

9,369 13.0%

8,097 11.3%

2,036

5,761

1,256

2,375

5,604

9,369

9,333

4,154

12,006

2,800

4,942

11,729

18,738

17,430

2.8%

8.0%

1.7%

3.3%

7.8%

13.0%

13.0%

5.8%

16.7%

3.9%

6.9%

16.3%

26.1%

24.3%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

64,106,107,109,110

5

12,17,20,21,22,23,28

USDs: 107,108,109,110,112,212,223,224,237,239,240,269,270,271,272,273,298,299,325,326,333,334,364,379,392,393,399,407,426,498

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 69,945 97.4%

10,233 14.3%

59,712 83.2%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

8,664 100.0%

5,199 60.0%

643 7.4%

1,811 20.9%

1,011 11.7%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,854

859

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

37,787 100.0%

30,862 81.7%

23,481 62.1%

7,381 19.5%

6,925 18.3%
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