Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
Total Population	71,799	100.0%	55,639	100.0%
White	66,309	92.4%	52,117	93.7%
Black	404	0.6%	310	0.6%
American Indian	235	0.3%	196	0.4%
Asian	246	0.3%	199	0.4%
Hawaiian	25	0.0%	19	0.0%
Other Races	92	0.1%	77	0.1%
Two or More Races	2,361	3.3%	1,465	2.6%
Hispanic (all races)	2,127	3.0%	1,256	2.3%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total Persons in Household	69,945	97.4%		
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	59,712	83.2%		
Persons living alone	10,233	14.3%		

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	8,664	100.0%		
Married Couples	5,199	60.0%		
Cohabitating Couples	643	7.4%		
Female householder, no spouse	1,811	20.9%		
Male householder, no spouse	1,011	11.7%		

Housing (number and perc		
Total	37,787	100.0%
Occupied	30,862	81.7%
Owner Occupied	23,481	62.1%
Renter Occupied	7,381	19.5%
Vacant	6,925	18.3%

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,854
Persons in nursing homes	859

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,118	2.9%	2,036	2.8%	4,154	5.8%
5 to 17 years of age	6,245	8.7%	5,761	8.0%	12,006	16.7%
18 to 21 years of age	1,544	2.2%	1,256	1.7%	2,800	3.9%
22 to 29 years of age	2,567	3.6%	2,375	3.3%	4,942	6.9%
30 to 44 years of age	6,125	8.5%	5,604	7.8%	11,729	16.3%
45 to 64 years of age	9,369	13.0%	9,369	13.0%	18,738	26.1%
65 years of age and older	8,097	11.3%	9,333	13.0%	17,430	24.3%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1

House Districts: 64,106,107,109,110

SBOE Districts:

5

Judicial Districts: 12,17,20,21,22,23,28

USDs: 107,108,109,110,112,212,223,224,237,239,240,269,270,271,272,273,298,299,325,326,333,334,364,379,392,393,399,407,426,498